The City of Winnipeg
Bid Opportunity No. 437-2008

1. Contract Title

2. Bidder

(Mailing address if different)

(Choose one)

3. Contact Person

4, Definitions

5. Offer

6. Commencement
of the Work

Bid Submission
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FORM A: BID
(See B7)

SUPPLY AND DELIVERY OF AUTOMOTIVE FILTERS (AIR, FUEL,
OIL, AND WATER)

Name of Bidder

Street

City Province Postal Code

Facsimile Number

Street or P.O. Box

City Province Postal Code

The Bidder is:
[ ] asole proprietor
[ ] a partnership

[ ] a corporation

carrying on business under the above name.

The Bidder hereby authorizes the following contact person to represent
the Bidder for purposes of the Bid.

Contact Person Title

Telephone Number Facsimile Number

All capitalized terms used in the Contract shall have the meanings
ascribed to them in the General Conditions and D3.

The Bidder hereby offers to perform the Work in accordance with the
Contract for the price(s), in Canadian funds, set out on Form B: Prices,
appended hereto.

The Bidder agrees that no Work shall commence until he is in receipt of
a notice of award authorizing the commencement of the Work.



The City of Winnipeg
Bid Opportunity No. 437-2008

7.

8.

10.

Contract

Addenda

Time

Signatures

(If no corporate seal)
Signed and sealed in
the presence of:

Bid Submission
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The Bidder agrees that the Bid Opportunity in its entirety shall be
deemed to be incorporated in and to form a part of this offer
notwithstanding that not all parts thereof are necessarily attached to or
accompany this Bid.

The Bidder certifies that the following addenda have been received and
agrees that they shall be deemed to form a part of the Contract:

No. Dated

This offer shall be open for acceptance, binding and irrevocable for a
period of forty-five (45) Calendar Days following the Submission
Deadline.

In witness whereof the Bidder or the Bidder's authorized official or
officials have signed this

day of , 20

Signature of Bidder or
Bidder's Authorized Official or Officials

(Witness)

(Print here name and official capacity of individual whose signature appears above)

(Witness)

(Print here name and official capacity of individual whose signature appears above)

SEAL



The City of Winnipeg
Bid Opportunity No. 437-2008

Item

10.

11.

12.

13.

14.

15.

16.

17.

18.

19.

20.

FORM B: PRICES
(See B8)

Bid Submission
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SUPPLY AND DELIVERY OF AUTOMOTIVE FILTERS (AIR, FUEL, OIL, AND WATER)

Description

Filter Water # 24070

Filter Water # 24071

Filter Water # 24072

Filter Gas # 33001

Filter Gas # 33032

Filter Gas # 33033

Filter Gas # 33091

Filter Gas # 33118

Filter Gas # 33120

Filter Gas # 33210

Filter Gas # 33219

Filter Gas # 33336

Filter Gas # 33357

Filter Gas # 33358

Filter Gas # 33369

Filter Gas # 33371

Filter Gas # 33376

Filter Gas # 33377

Filter Gas # 33405

Filter Gas # 33406

UNIT PRICES

Unit Approx

Year 1

Unit Price for Each Item

for Each Year
Year 2

Year 3

Annual
Qty
each 1000
each 70
each 32
each 55
each 50
each 95
each 50
each 700
each 1200
each 165
each 45
each 75
each 85
each 300
each 80
each 90
each 100
each 55
each 80
each 60




The City of Winnipeg
Bid Opportunity No. 437-2008

Item

21.

22.

23.

24.

25.

26.

27.

28.

29.

30.

31.

32.

33.

34.

35.

36.

37.

38.

39.

40.

41.

42.

43.

Description

Filter Gas # 33422

Filter Gas # 33472

Filter Gas # 33481

Filter Gas # 33518

Filter Gas # 33582

Filter Gas # 33603

Filter Gas # 33604

Filter Gas # 33630

Filter Gas # 42020

Filter Air # 42067

Filter Air # 42098

Filter Air # 42253

Filter Air # 42373

Filter Air # 42714

Filter Air # 42966

Filter Air # 42276

Filter Air # 42321

Filter Air # 42359

Filter Air # 42518

Filter Air # 42613

Filter Air # 46314

Filter Air # 42723

Filter Air # 46877

Unit

each

each

each

each

each

each

each

each

each

each

each

each

each

each

each

each

each

each

each

each

each

each

each

Approx
Annual

Qty

1100

450

70

200

30

110

10

10

50

45

10

100

225

10

145

30

95

10

15

20

Year 1

Bid Submission
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Unit Price for Each Item

for Each Year
Year 2

Year 3




The City of Winnipeg
Bid Opportunity No. 437-2008

Item

44,

45,

46.

47.

48.

49.

50.

51.

52.

53.

54.

55.

56.

57.

58.

59.

60.

61.

62.

63.

64.

65.

66.

Description

Filter Air # 42691

Filter Air # 42776

Filter Air # 42788

Filter Air # 46096

Filter Air # 46134

Filter Air # 46153

Filter Air # 46174

Filter Air # 46220

Filter Air # 46390

Filter Air # 46148

Filter Air # 46314

Filter Air # 46433

Filter Air # 46438

Filter Air # 46452

Filter Air # 46453

Filter Air # 46476

Filter Air# 46562

Filter Air # 46569

Filter Air # 46664

Filter Air # 46748

Filter Air # 46774

Filter Air # 46782

Filter Air # 46860

Unit

each

each

each

each

each

each

each

each

each

each

each

each

each

each

each

each

each

each

each

each

each

each

each

Approx
Annual

Qty

85

30

125

65

700

40

25

345

10

15

80

120

30

40

120

165

115

50

40

1225

Year 1

Bid Submission
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Unit Price for Each Item

for Each Year
Year 2

Year 3




The City of Winnipeg
Bid Opportunity No. 437-2008

Item

67.

68.

69.

70.

71.

72.

73.

74.

75.

76.

77.

78.

79.

80.

81.

82.

83.

84.

85.

86.

87.

88.

Description

Filter Air # 46891

Filter Air # 46893

Filter Air # 46895

Filter Oil # 51036

Filter Oil # 51040

Filter Oil # 51042

Filter Oil # 51058 (Torque)

Filter Oil # 51060

Filter Oil # 51061

Filter Oil # 51068

Filter Oil # 51069

Filter Oil # 51084

Filter Oil # 51085

Filter Oil # 51110

Filter Oil # 51243

Filter Oil # 51268

Filter Oil # 51307

Filter Oil # 51334

Filter Oil # 51342

Filter Oil # 51348

Filter Oil # 51365

Filter Oil # 51372

Unit

each

each

each

each

each

each

each

each

each

each

each

each

each

each

each

each

each

each

each

each

each

each

Approx
Annual

Qty

40

30

12

500

600

36

10

165

60

30

25

132

30

175

35

75

125

55

245

30

4000

Year 1

Bid Submission
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Unit Price for Each ltem

for Each Year
Year 2

Year 3




The City of Winnipeg
Bid Opportunity No. 437-2008

Item

89.

90.

91.

92.

93.

94,

95.

96.

97.

98.

99.

100.

101.

102.

103.

104.

105.

106.

107.

108.

109.

110.

111.

Description

Filter Oil # 51410 (Hyd.)

Filter Oil # 51495 (Hyd.)

Filter Oil # 51515

Filter Oil # 51551(Hyd.)

Filter Oil # 51602

Filter Oil # 51607

Filter Oil # 51660

Filter Ol # 51721(Hyd.)

Filter Oil # 51734

Filter Oil # 51748

Filter Oil # 51748 XD

Filter Oil # 51749

Filter Oil # 51754

Filter Oil # 51758

Filter Oil # 51759

Filter Oil # 51762

Filter Oil # 51768

Filter Oil # 51774

Filter Oil # 51791

Filter Oil # 51792

Filter Oil # 51794

Filter Oil # 51799

Filter Oil # 51806

Unit

each

each

each

each

each

each

each

each

each

each

each

each

each

each

each

each

each

each

each

each

each

each

each

Approx
Annual

Qty

40

60

90

175

350

200

120

18

90

10

12

50

20

95

55

70

120

225

15

20

80

125

Year 1

Bid Submission
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Unit Price for Each Item

for Each Year
Year 2

Year 3




The City of Winnipeg
Bid Opportunity No. 437-2008

Item

112.

113.

114.

115.

116.

117.

118.

119.

120.

121.

122.

123.

124.

125.

126.

127.

128.

129.

130.

131.

132.

Description

Filter Oil # 51824

Filter Oil # 51829 (Hyd.)

Filter Oil # 51970

Filter Oil # 51971

Filter Oil # 57027

Filter Oil # 57099

Filter Oil # 57181 (Hyd.)

Filter Oil # 57182

Filter Oil # 57243

Filter Oil # 57314

Filter Oil # 57404 (Hyd.)

Filter Oil # 57740 XE (Trans)
Filter Oil # 57746 XD

Filter Transmission # 51487
Filter Transmission # 51622
Filter Transmission # 51623
Filter Transmission Kit # 58968
Filter Power Steering # 51637
Filter Power Steering # 51407
Filter Coolant # 24073

Filter Water / Fuel # 33604

Unit

each

each

each

each

each

each

each

each

each

each

each

each

each

each

each

each

each

each

each

each

each

Approx
Annual

Qty

115

1575

35

32

55

155

100

125

20

60

60

15

20

465

45

110

290

105

100

Bid Submission
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Unit Price for Each Item

for Each Year

Year 1 Year 2

Year 3

Name of Bidder



