FORM A: BID (See B7)

1.	Contract Title	SUPPLY AND DELIVERY OIL, AND WATER)	OF AUTOMOTIVE FILTERS	(AIR, FUEL,		
2.	Bidder					
		Name of Bidder				
		Street				
		City	Province	Postal Code		
		Facsimile Number				
	(Mailing address if different)	Street or P.O. Box				
		City	Province	Postal Code		
		The Bidder is:				
	(Choose one)	a sole proprietor				
		a partnership				
		a corporation				
		carrying on business unde	er the above name.			
3.	Contact Person	The Bidder hereby authorizes the following contact person to represent the Bidder for purposes of the Bid.				
		Contact Person	Title			
		Telephone Number	Facsimile Number			
4.	Definitions	All capitalized terms use ascribed to them in the Ge	ed in the Contract shall ha eneral Conditions and D3.	ve the meanings		
5.	Offer		to perform the Work in accin Canadian funds, set out o			
6.	Commencement of the Work		o Work shall commence untiling the commencement of the			

7.	Contract	The Bidder agrees that the Bid Opportunity in its entirety shall be deemed to be incorporated in and to form a part of this offer notwithstanding that not all parts thereof are necessarily attached to or accompany this Bid.
8.	Addenda	The Bidder certifies that the following addenda have been received and agrees that they shall be deemed to form a part of the Contract:
		No Dated
9.	Time	This offer shall be open for acceptance, binding and irrevocable for a period of forty-five (45) Calendar Days following the Submission Deadline.
10.	Signatures	In witness whereof the Bidder or the Bidder's authorized official or officials have signed this
		, 20
	(If no corporate seal) Signed and sealed in the presence of:	Signature of Bidder or Bidder's Authorized Official or Officials
	(Witness)	
		(Print here name and official capacity of individual whose signature appears above)
	(Witness)	
		(Print here name and official capacity of individual whose signature appears above)

SEAL

FORM B: PRICES

(See B8)

SUPPLY AND DELIVERY OF AUTOMOTIVE FILTERS (AIR, FUEL, OIL, AND WATER) UNIT PRICES

Item	Description	Unit	Approx Annual Qty	Unit Price for Each Item for Each Year		
1.	Filter Water # 24070	each	1000	Year 1	Year 2	Year 3
2.	Filter Water # 24071	each	70			
3.	Filter Water # 24072	each	32			
4.	Filter Gas # 33001	each	55			
5.	Filter Gas # 33032	each	50	- <u></u>		
6.	Filter Gas # 33033	each	95			
7.	Filter Gas # 33091	each	50			
8.	Filter Gas # 33118	each	700			
9.	Filter Gas # 33120	each	1200			
10.	Filter Gas # 33210	each	165			
11.	Filter Gas # 33219	each	45			
12.	Filter Gas # 33336	each	75			
13.	Filter Gas # 33357	each	85			
14.	Filter Gas # 33358	each	300			
15.	Filter Gas # 33369	each	80			
16.	Filter Gas # 33371	each	90			
17.	Filter Gas # 33376	each	100			
18.	Filter Gas # 33377	each	55			
19.	Filter Gas # 33405	each	80			
20.	Filter Gas # 33406	each	60			

Item	Description	Unit	Approx Annual Qty	Unit Price for Each Item for Each Year		
				Year 1	Year 2	Year 3
21.	Filter Gas # 33422	each	1100			
22.	Filter Gas # 33472	each	450			
23.	Filter Gas # 33481	each	70			
24.	Filter Gas # 33518	each	200			
25.	Filter Gas # 33582	each	30			
26.	Filter Gas # 33603	each	6			
27.	Filter Gas # 33604	each	6			
28.	Filter Gas # 33630	each	110			
29.	Filter Gas # 42020	each	10			
30.	Filter Air # 42067	each	10			
31.	Filter Air # 42098	each	50			
32.	Filter Air # 42253	each	45			
33.	Filter Air # 42373	each	10			
34.	Filter Air # 42714	each	100			
35.	Filter Air # 42966	each	225			
36.	Filter Air # 42276	each	10			
37.	Filter Air # 42321	each	145			
38.	Filter Air # 42359	each	30			
39.	Filter Air # 42518	each	95			
40.	Filter Air # 42613	each	10			
41.	Filter Air # 46314	each	6			
42.	Filter Air # 42723	each	15			
43.	Filter Air # 46877	each	20			

Item	Description	Unit	Approx Annual Qty	Unit Price for Each Item for Each Year		
			Qty	Year 1	Year 2	Year 3
44.	Filter Air # 42691	each	85			
45.	Filter Air # 42776	each	30			
46.	Filter Air # 42788	each	125			
47.	Filter Air # 46096	each	65			
48.	Filter Air # 46134	each	700			
49.	Filter Air # 46153	each	40			
50.	Filter Air # 46174	each	25			
51.	Filter Air # 46220	each	5			
52.	Filter Air # 46390	each	345			
53.	Filter Air # 46148	each	10			
54.	Filter Air # 46314	each	6			
55.	Filter Air # 46433	each	15			
56.	Filter Air # 46438	each	80			
57.	Filter Air # 46452	each	120			
58.	Filter Air # 46453	each	30			
59.	Filter Air # 46476	each	40			
60.	Filter Air# 46562	each	120			
61.	Filter Air # 46569	each	165			
62.	Filter Air # 46664	each	115			
63.	Filter Air # 46748	each	5			
64.	Filter Air # 46774	each	50			
65.	Filter Air # 46782	each	40			
66.	Filter Air # 46860	each	1225			

Item	Description	Unit	Approx Annual Qty	Unit Price for Each Item for Each Year		
			·	Year 1	Year 2	Year 3
67.	Filter Air # 46891	each	40			
68.	Filter Air # 46893	each	30			
69.	Filter Air # 46895	each	12			
70.	Filter Oil # 51036	each	500			
71.	Filter Oil # 51040	each	600			
72.	Filter Oil # 51042	each	36			
73.	Filter Oil # 51058 (Torque)	each	10			
74.	Filter Oil # 51060	each	165			
75.	Filter Oil # 51061	each	60			
76.	Filter Oil # 51068	each	30			
77.	Filter Oil # 51069	each	5			
78.	Filter Oil # 51084	each	25			
79.	Filter Oil # 51085	each	132			
80.	Filter Oil # 51110	each	30			
81.	Filter Oil # 51243	each	175			
82.	Filter Oil # 51268	each	35			
83.	Filter Oil # 51307	each	75			
84.	Filter Oil # 51334	each	125			
85.	Filter Oil # 51342	each	55			
86.	Filter Oil # 51348	each	245			
87.	Filter Oil # 51365	each	30			
88.	Filter Oil # 51372	each	4000			

Item	Description	Unit	Approx Annual Qty	Unit Price for Each Item for Each Year		
				Year 1	Year 2	Year 3
89.	Filter Oil # 51410 (Hyd.)	each	40			
90.	Filter Oil # 51495 (Hyd.)	each	60			
91.	Filter Oil # 51515	each	90			
92.	Filter Oil # 51551(Hyd.)	each	175			
93.	Filter Oil # 51602	each	350			
94.	Filter Oil # 51607	each	200			
95.	Filter Oil # 51660	each	120			
96.	Filter Oil # 51721(Hyd.)	each	18			
97.	Filter Oil # 51734	each	5			
98.	Filter Oil # 51748	each	90			
99.	Filter Oil # 51748 XD	each	10			
100.	Filter Oil # 51749	each	12			
101.	Filter Oil # 51754	each	50			
102.	Filter Oil # 51758	each	20			
103.	Filter Oil # 51759	each	95			
104.	Filter Oil # 51762	each	55			
105.	Filter Oil # 51768	each	70			
106.	Filter Oil # 51774	each	120			
107.	Filter Oil # 51791	each	225			
108.	Filter Oil # 51792	each	15			
109.	Filter Oil # 51794	each	20			
110.	Filter Oil # 51799	each	80			
111.	Filter Oil # 51806	each	125			

Item	Description	Unit	Approx Annual Qty	Unit Price for Each Item for Each Year		
				Year 1	Year 2	Year 3
112.	Filter Oil # 51824	each	115			
113.	Filter Oil # 51829 (Hyd.)	each	5			
114.	Filter Oil # 51970	each	1575			
115.	Filter Oil # 51971	each	35			
116.	Filter Oil # 57027	each	32			
117.	Filter Oil # 57099	each	55			
118.	Filter Oil # 57181 (Hyd.)	each	5			
119.	Filter Oil # 57182	each	155			
120.	Filter Oil # 57243	each	100			
121.	Filter Oil # 57314	each	125			
122.	Filter Oil # 57404 (Hyd.)	each	20			
123.	Filter Oil # 57740 XE (Trans)	each	60			
124.	Filter Oil # 57746 XD	each	60			
125.	Filter Transmission # 51487	each	15			
126.	Filter Transmission # 51622	each	20			
127.	Filter Transmission # 51623	each	465			
128.	Filter Transmission Kit # 58968	each	45			
129.	Filter Power Steering # 51637	each	110			
130.	Filter Power Steering # 51407	each	290			
131.	Filter Coolant # 24073	each	105			
132.	Filter Water / Fuel # 33604	each	100			